Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Director of the U.S. Patent PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				
	Attorney Docket No. 151930			
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				
1. A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:			
 Philippe BLOT Benoit HOCHART Stephane BECHTEL 	AIRBUS OPERATIONS (S.A.S) 316, ROUTE DE BAYONNE, F-31060 TOULOUSE, FRANCE			
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No			
4. A. Patent Application No. 13/386,576 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application: A METHOD OF FABRICATING AN AIRCRAFT PART BY				
INFUSING RESIN	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William P. Berridge	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.			
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.			
A HA MANAGAT I VV VIII - I I I				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Withom P. Berridge, Registration No. 30,024 Jana Nelson, Registration No. 66,070	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Dute: <u>June 14, 2012</u>			

PATENT REEL: 028406 FRAME: 0877

A - FR	WORLDWIDE ASSIGMENT	AIRBUS Operations DOCKET NUMBER: 4505			
WHEREAS I (WE BLOT Philippe, res	iding 1, avenue Emile Boissier - 44000 NANTES - FRANCE	NE			
HOCHART Benoît, residing 1, rue des Droits de l'Homme - 44100 NANTES - FRANCE BECHTEL Stéphane, residing 1, impasse des Puisatiers - 44120 VERTOU - FRANCE					
•	rred to as the Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled: fabrication d'une pièce d'aéronef par Infusion de résine				

English A process for making an aircraft part by resin infusion

for which applications for Letters Patent have been or will be filed in the following countries:

Country	Filing Date	Serial No.
France	28/07/2009	09 55290
International Patent Application (PCT)		
United States		N.
Canada		
Brazil		

(If necessary, the Assignee (as defined below), its affiliates and its agents are hereby authorized to insert any additional countries, any filing dates and any serial numbers when known);

AND, WHEREAS AIRBUS Operations (S.A.S.), a corporation under the laws of FRANCE, whose full postal address is 316, route de Bayonne, F-31060 TOULOUSE Cedex, FRANCE (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the aforementioned applications for Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One Euro (1.00 €) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, I (we), the Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my (our) entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and these applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on these of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I (we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents (or other appropriate official whose duty it is to issue patents) of the United States, Canada, Brazil, and any other country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

PATENT REEL: 028406 FRAME: 0878 AND, I (WE) HEREBY coverant that I (we) have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I (we) have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I (WE) HEREBY further covenant and agree that I (we) will communicate with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me (us) respecting this invention, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that, irrespective of whether I am (we are) in the employ of the Assignee or its affiliates, any expense incident to the performance of the obligations of the present paragraph shall be bome by the Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

It is the express wish of the parties that this Assignment and all related documents be drafted in English. Il est de la volonté expresse des parties que cette cession et tous les documents s'y rattachant soient rédigés en anglais.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE HAVE SIGNED:

		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
/	Bu date:	
	BLOT Philippe place:	TOULOUSE
	HOCHART Report / /// date:	TOULOUSE
	HOCHART Benoît //// place:	TOULOUSE
	BECHTEL Stéphane date:	08/03/2010 TOULOUSE
	date:	
	place:	
	date:	
	a	
WITNESS:	date:	
	place:	
	date:	
	place:	
O'SUILEABHAIN France	date:	
}	place:	
	date:	
	place:	***************************************
	date:	
	place:	
	date:	
	place:	
	date:	
	place:	
1		
	date:	•
1	place:	
/	date:	
`	place:	

PATENT REEL: 028406 FRAME: 0879

(dd/mm/ww)

RECORDED: 06/14/2012